				. כחאד	RACT ID CODE	1	PAGE O	F PAG	ES
	MENDMENT OF SOLICITA	ATION/MODIFICATION	OF CONTRACT		.3.0. 10 0001		1		2
	SENT MODIFICATION NO	4. REQUISITION PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) PR201707210000							
P00325 See Block 16B			7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE						
Gene Office 1800	eral Services Administration/F ce of Acquisition Operations of F Street, NW, 4th Floor hington DC 20405		ADMINISTERED BY 10 DIREY ING	п ист о	,	CODE			
8. NAME AN	D ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR		,	(0)	9A. AMENDA	ENT OF SO	LICITATION	NO.	
	eral Inc. Commerce Park Drive, Suite 10 VA 20191			9B. DATED (CATION OF	CONTRACT	ORDER N	NO.	
				X	GS00Q1				
cont		FACILITY CODE		-			(3)		
CODE	8.4 7		O AMENDMENTS OF SOL	ICIT	7/31/201	/			· -
		THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO							-
	ove numbered solicitation is amended as se								
	acknowledge receipt of this amendment pr	•			•		(-) h	1	
communica THE RECE already sub	pleting Items 8 and 15, and returningcoption which includes a reference to the solic EIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR mitted, such change may be made by letter for to the opening hour and data specified.	itation and amendment numbers. FAIL AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESU	URE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGN LT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OF	MENT T	TO BE RECEI f by virtue of t	VED AT T his amenda	HE PLACE nent you des	DESIGN ire to cha	ATED FOR ange an offer
12 ACCOU	NTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requi	red)							
N/A									
	13. THIS	ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MO	ODIFICATIONS OF CONT	'RAC'	TS/ORDER	S,			
	IT M	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/O	RDER NO. AS DESCRIBE	D IN	ITEM 14.				
(0)	A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR	SUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANG	GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 4 ARE MAI	DE IN T	HE CONTRACT	ORDER NO	IN ITEM 107		
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT: PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F	ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE A FAR 43.103(b).	DMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as c	hanges	in paying office of	appropriation	date, etc.) SE	r forth	IN ITEM 14,
X	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I Mutual Agreement of Both OTHER (Specify type of modification and au		RTY OF:						
E. IMPO	ORTANT: Contractor is not, X	is required to sign this documer	nt and return 1 copies to the	issuir	ng office.				
	ESCRIPTION OF AMENDM latter where feasible.)	ENT/MODIFICATION (Org	ganized by UCF section h	ieadii	ngs, includ	ling soli	citation/c	:ontra	ct subject
SEE	CONTINUATION PAGE								
_	ovided herein, all terms and conditions of the documents and TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	ment referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofor				R /Time	never!		
	OHN D. D'AMORE	Timothy Horan	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Timothy Horan						
	usiness Director Contracts Leg		Contracting Officer						
	TRACTOR/ONFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AME				I6C, DAT	E SIGNE	ED
(h)	Hallense	Sept 19, 2019							

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.24

Contract GS00Q17NSD3001 Modification: # P00325

- 1. The purpose of this modification is to incorporate BT Federal Inc.'s Submission Number BT00553.04a dated August 13, 2019 into the contract. The submission adds non-domestic pricing and associated relationships required to add Internet Protocol Voice Service (IPVS) prices and associated relationships for Spain (Country Jurisdiction 120232).
- 2. The estimated dollar value of the contract remains unchanged.
- 3. Except as provided herein, all prices, terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect.